



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CUSAA 77/2024 & CM APPL. 58119/2024**

MS SHRI GORAKH BHANDAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Mohd.Faraz Anees, Mr Aashish
Parashar & Mr Ajay Kumar, Adv.

versus

**THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS APPEALS
& ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC with Mr.
Subham Kumar & Mr. Dipak Raj,
Adv.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **12.02.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 58121/2024

2. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions. Application is disposed of.

CUSAA 77/2024 & CM APPL. 58119/2024

3. Let the counter-affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

4. List before the Joint Registrar on 24th March, 2025.

5. List before the Court on 15th May, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

DHARMESH SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2025/Ch/rks