



\$~8

*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CUSAA 77/2024 & CM APPL. 58119/2024**

+

MS SHRI GORAKH BHANDAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Mr. Divesh and Mr.
Shivendu Sharma, Advocates

versus

THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS APPEALS & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC with Mr.
Subham Kumar and Mr. Dipak Raj,
Advocates

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **15.05.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The matter is listed before the worthy Joint Registrar on 29th July, 2025 for completion of pleadings.
3. List for hearing on 27th August, 2025.
4. Let the pleadings be completed in the meantime.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

MAY 15, 2025/SV/rks

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 20/05/2025 at 14:53:22