



\$~21

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CUSAA 77/2024**

**MS SHRI GORAKH BHANDAR**

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

**THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS APPEALS & ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha and Mr.  
Dipak Raj, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA**

**ORDER**

%

**29.07.2025**

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 15.05.2025 for completion of pleadings.

As per office note, nothing fresh has been filed.

Learned counsel for R-1 seeks some more time to file reply.

Heard. Allowed.

Let reply be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

Renotify on 22.08.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA  
JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**JULY 29, 2025/yo**