



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CUSAA 77/2024**

MS SHRI GORAKH BHANDAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Mr. Ekshita
Agasty and Mr. Anand Singh,
Advs.

versus

THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS APPEALS & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha and Mr.
Shashank Kumar, Advs.

**CORAM:
REGISTRAR ARUN KUMAR**

**ORDER
14.10.2025**

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 23.09.2025 for filing the rejoinder.

As per office note, reply is lying under objection and rejoinder has not been filed.

Let the objection be removed and have the reply placed on record before the next date of hearing.

Thereafter rejoinder be filed within four weeks after supplying the advance copy to the opposite side.

Renotify on 08.12.2025.

**ARUN KUMAR
REGISTRAR**

OCTOBER 14, 2025/yo