



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CUSAA 77/2024**
MS SHRI GORAKH BHANDAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

versus

THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS APPEALS & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha and Mr.
Dipak Raj, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **08.12.2025**

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 23.09.2025 for tiling the rejoinder.

As per office note, reply filed by R-2 is lying under objection and rejoinder has not been filed.

Let the objection be removed and have the reply placed on record before the next date of hearing.

Learned counsel for appellant seeks some more time to file rejoinder. Heard. Allowed.

Let rejoinder be filed within two weeks after supplying the advance copy to the opposite side failing which cost of Rs. 2,000/- is imposed and shall be paid to Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee.

However, matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 11.12.2025. Be placed accordingly.

Tentative date fixed before this Court is 21.01.2026 subject to further directions of the Hon'ble Court.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 8, 2025/yo