



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CUSAA 77/2024 & CM APPL. 58119/2024**

MS SHRI GORAKH BHANDARAppellant

Through: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

versus

THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS APPEALS & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC with Mr. Dipak Raj, Adv.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **11.12.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Pleadings are yet to be completed in this matter.
3. Let the rejoinder be filed.
4. List before the Joint Registrar on the date already fixed i.e., 21st January, 2026.
5. List before the Court on 29th April, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

DECEMBER 11, 2025

kk/sm