



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CUSAA 77/2024**

MS SHRI GORAKH BHANDAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

versus

THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS APPEALS & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

21.01.2026

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 11.12.2025 for completion of pleadings.

As per office note, rejoinder has been filed. Copy of the same stated to have been served to R-2.

There is no appearance on behalf of R-2.

Learned counsel for appellant submits that R-2 is the only contesting respondent. Heard.

Since pleadings are complete, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.04.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 21, 2026/yo