



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CUSAA 77/2024 & CM APPL. 58119/2024**

MS SHRI GORAKH BHANDARAppellant
Through: Mr. Ajay Kumar and Mr. Yash Singh,
Advocates.

versus

THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS APPEALS
& ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC with Mr
Dipak Raj, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

% **ORDER**
29.04.2026

At request of appellant, list on 19th August, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 29, 2026/ay